County

Rooks

eT.	ATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KAN	SA
311	OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	,
·	LIELL COMPLETION FORM	, .
	ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	
	DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	

WELL COMPLETION FORM	
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	4290 Feet from SAN (circle one) Line of Section
Operator: License # 6627	4290 Feet from 3 to the of Section
Name: Prospect Oil & Gas, Inc.	1650 Feet from (Circle one) Line of Section
Address P.O. Box 837	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, (SP, NW or SW (circle one)
700, 550	Lease Name Becker A Well # 1
city/State/Zip Russell, KS 67665	
City/State/Zip	riald Name NLUSC
	Producing Formation NONE
Operator Contact Person: Brad Hutchinson	
795, 483-6266	Total Depth 3475 PBTD
Contractor: Name: Vonfeldt Drilling, Inc.	Feet surface Pine Set and Cemented at 218 Feet
0/(31	Amount of Surface Fig.
Hellsite Geologist: Brad Hutchinson	Multiple Stage Lementing Cotton 5555.
Mettotte nood-o	If yes, show depth setFeet
Designate Type of Completion X New Well Re-Entry World World Complete	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
A New Well Regintly \$100 A CO	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Oil SWD SIGN SS	feet depth to
X Dry Other (Core, WSW, *********************************	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
New Well Re-Entry North No	Chloride content 24,000 ppm Fluid volume 280 bble
Operator:	Dewatering method used Allow to dry & backfill
Well Name:	Dewatering method used Allow to
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Comp. Date	
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Operator Name
Commingled Docket No.	Lease NameLicense No
	. Quarter Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/W
9-22-99 9-23-99	County Docket No
Soud Date Date Reached ID Completion Date	
	It has filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form sh	all be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market all be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of the spud agrant 107 for confidentiality in excess of 1
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 6/202, Within 120 apply. Information	the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a period of on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 1 the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 1 the form shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
12 months if requested in writing and submitted With	It report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING FLORIDA

on, 130 S. Market on of a well. al for a period of y in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

With and the statement in	
Signature Dan Jack	0.01
Title GEOLOGIST	Date 2-21-00
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26t day	of Lehwany.
Herry Public Kuly M Mowal	
Date Commission Expires 6-15-2003	

F Lett	.C. OFFICE USE ONLY er of Confidentiali line Log Received ogist Report Receiv	ty Attached
KCC KGS	Distribution SWD/Rep Plug	NGPA Other (Specify)

bbls

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

Interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, bitcher start in pressures during test. Attach extra she if more space is needed. Attach copy of log. Prill Stem Tests Taken	sec. 3 Twp. 10S	Rge. 16Wy	and hase of formation	County	Detail all	cores. Report	Well#	., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes No	nterval tested, time ydrostatic pressures f more space is need rill Stem Tests Take	e tool open an , bottom hole t led. Attach co	nd closed, flowing a memperature, fluid re py of log.	covery, and flow	rates if gas	to surface dur	ing test.	Attach extra she
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. Purpose of String Size Hole Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Weight Lbs./Ft. Setting Type of Set (In 0.D.) Setting Depth Cement Setting Depth Cement Setting Depth Cement Setting Setting Set (In 0.D.) Setting Depth Cement Setting Setting Depth Cement Setting Depth Cement Setting Depth Set (In 0.D.) Setting Depth Set (In 0.D.) Setting Setting Setting Setting Depth Set (In 0.D.) Setting Setting Setting Setting Depth Setting Setti	(Attach Additional Sheets.) Samples Sent to Geological Survey Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☑ No	Anhyo Topel Heeb Toron Lans: Base Congl	ca ner nto ing KC omerate ekle	112 282 305 307 309 334 342	24 25 26 66 60 4	+838 -858 -1086 -1109 -1130 -1380 -1459 -1483
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Shots Per Foot Perforate Shots Per Foot Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone Perforation Record - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth		Size Hole Drilled	l strings set-conduc Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	New Use tor, surface, in Weight Lbs./Ft.	sed ntermediate, Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percer Additives
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth	Purpose:	Depth				Type and Percer	nt Additiv	res
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth	Protect Casing Plug Back TD	PERFORATION	I RECORD - Bridge Pl	ugs Set/Type	Acid,	Fracture, Shot	, Cement 9	Squeeze Record
TIMENO PROCESS Set At Packer At Liner Run Comments	Shots Per Foot	Specify Footag	ge of Each Interval (Perforated	(Amount an	nd Kind of Mate	rial Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Kull Yes No	TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☐] _{No}	

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj. Producing Method Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Dil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

Disposition of Gas: NETHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

Vented Sold Used on Lease (If vented, submit ACO-18.)

Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled
Other (Specify)

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. RECEIVED
ATE CORPORATION COMMISSION REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Federal Tax I.D.# SERVICE POINT FEB 23 2000 SEC. TWP. CALLED OUT ON LOCATION S:15pm JOB START CONSERVATION DIVISION COUNTY 1/2W Natoma 4w OCATION EIN Wichita, Kansas 7500 K OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR Vonfeldt Doly **OWNER** TYPE OF JOB SINGE CE HOLE SIZE 12 44" T,D. CEMENT DEPTH 221 CASING SIZE 8 5/8 AMOUNT ORDERED 150 **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX 75 @ <u>325</u> 243 75 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG **GEL** @ 950 285º PERFS. CHLORIDE @ 284 14000 DISPLACEMENT 134 BBL @ **EQUIPMENT** @ @ **PUMP TRUCK** @ CEMENTER FEW # /S 3 BULK TRUCK HELPER @ HANDLING **@** 257 ≥° MILEAGE # JUO BULK TRUCK MilE DRIVER DRIVER TOTAL 1276 00 REMARKS: SERVICE **DEPTH OF JOB** PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 470 == Cement (marketed **EXTRA FOOTAGE** @ MILEAGE @ PLUG 25/8 Sun 459 @ @ @ TOTAL _515 = CHARGETO: POSPERT ON & Cas STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT STATE @ ര @ @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE Sill (LOLI)

TOTAL _____

TOTAL CHARGE ______ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME

Federal Tax EB 2 3 2000 SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas ON LOCATION JOB START TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT 7:30AM COUNTY <u>ook</u> LEASE C LOCATION A OLD OR KEW (Circle one) **OWNER** CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB **CEMENT** HOLE SIZE **DEPTH** CASING SIZE TUBING SIZE **DEPTH** DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL <u>MINIMUM</u> PRES. MAX POZMIX MEAS. LINE @ **GEL** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. @ **CHLORIDE** PERFS. @ Flosen 5% DISPLACEMENT @ **EOUIPMENT** @ **CEMENTER HELPER** @ **HANDLING BULK TRUCK MILEAGE** DRIVER **BULK TRUCK** (UU DRIVER **SERVICE REMARKS:** DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE_ MILEAGE PLUG 88 dry Hole @ @ @ TOTAL _60300 FLOAT EQUIPMENT (a) @ @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment TOTAL and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TOTAL CHARGE CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. IF PAID IN 30 DAYS DISCOUNT PRINTED NAME

IM® CO., IN

Trilobite testing l.l.c.

P.O. Box 362 • Hays, Kansas 67601

ORIGINAL

Test Ticket

N2 11163

*			
Well Name & No. Breke A-1	Test No. /	Date 9-2 /	-99
Company PROSPOCT OILT GA	5 CORD Zone To	ested Jansing	
Address P.D. Box 832 Russel		,	
Co. Rep/Geo. Rend Hotchinson			**
Location: Sec. 3 Twp. 16	Bge. 16 Co.	Pouts State	Ko
No. of Copies & Distribution Sheet (Y, N)			
Interval Tested 3075-3140		/coc Unseated Str Wt	
Anchor Length		Wt. Pulled Loose	
Top Packer Depth 30 20	Tool Weight 2		or 200
Bottom Packer Depth 30 75		urs Rubber Size — 6	63/4" 455
Total Depth 3140		Drill Collar Run_	-
Mud Wt & & LCM Vis WL _		<u> </u>	
Blow Description TFP - WFAKBlow			
مشعب ما الشاهد	w throughout Vil' &	 .	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Recovery — Total Feet O GIP	Ft. in DC	Ft. in DP	20
Rec. <u>20</u> Feet Of <u>50 cm</u>	‰gas 2	‰oil ‰water	98 ‰mud
RecFeet Of	‰gas	‰oil ‰water	‰mud
RecFeet Of	‰gas	%.oil %.water	%-mud
RecFeet Of	‰gas	%.oil %.water	‰mud
RecFeet Of	‰gas	%-oil %-water	‰mud
BHT	°API D@ °F Co	orrected Gravity	•API
RW °F Chlorides _	ppm Recovery Cl	nlorides 4000	ppm System
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud			710
(B) First Initial Flow Pressure	PSI (depth) <u></u>	T-Open	845
(C) First Final Flow Pressure	PSI Recorder No	7-Pulled	1145
(D) Initial Shut-in Pressure	PSI	T-Out	1330
(E) Second Initial Flow Pressure	PSI Recorder No		•
(F) Second Final Flow Pressure	PSI (depth)	<u> </u>	
(G) Final Shut-in Pressure253	PSI_Initial Opening 4/5	Test	
(H) Final Hydrostatic Mud	PSI Initial Shut-in	Jars	
	Final Flow	Safety Joint	
TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGE OF ANY K	Final ShRECEIVED	Straddle	
OF THE PROPERTY OR PERSONNEL OF THE ONE FOR WHOM A TEST MADE, OR FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED, DIRECTLY	OR STATE CURPORATION COMMISSION		
NDIRECTLY, THROUGH THE USE OF ITS EQUIPMENT, OR ITS STATEMEN DR OPINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF ANY TEST. TOOLS LOST DAMAGED IN THE HOLE SHALL BE PAID FOR AT COST BY THE PARTY F	OR		
WHOM THE TEST IS MADE.	FEB 2 3 2000	Extra Packer	
	CONSERVATION DIVISION	Elect. Rec.	
Approved By	wichita, Kangga		
Our Representative Pau School Color	These Verne	TOTAL DOLOG & Lamb	

TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C. P.O. Box 362 • Hays, Kansas 67601

ORIGINAL

Nº 11164

		ૻ ૾૾			
Well Name & No. Bocker A-1	Test N	o. <u>2</u>	Date	9-21-99	7
Company PROSPET DILY GAS (ORA	Zone To	ested <u>/</u> /	nsing	
Address P.D. Box 837 Russell K	67665	$-O_{-}$	Elevation	1966 KB	GL
Co. Rep / Geo. Bend Hutchinson Co					
Location: Sec. 3 Twp	ربيه	•	Rooks		/ ·
No. of Copies Reg_Distribution Sheet (Y, N)				مير <u>د</u>	
Interval Tested 3140 - 3200				nseated Str Wt./Lb	s 3/000
				t. Pulled Loose/Lb	
Top Packer Depth 3135		ight 2		1 4 20000 20	
Bottom Packer Depth 3140		-		ıbber Size — 6 3/	4" UPS
Total Depth 3200			•	ill Collar Run	_
Mud Wt. 9 LCM 1/4 Vis. 48 WL 8				Ft. Run	
Blow Description TEP-Weak Blow	5 Throughou	+ 1/1/7	012"5	Low :	
FFP- WOAK Blow	ThRoughout	SURF	ACE AL	OP. A 3	2.2.00
		f		1 7/1 2	
				,	
Recovery — Total Feet GIP	Ft. i	n DC ; —	-	Ft. in DP _ 30	<u> </u>
Rec. 30 Feet Of OCM	# 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ی gás	_‰oil,⊸∴‡	%water 5	5%mud
RecFeet Of	1	‰gas	‰oil	‰water	%.mud
RecFeet Of	·	‰gas	‰oil	‰water	‰mud
RecFeet Of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	‰gas	‰oil	‰water	‰mud
RecFeet Of		‰gas	‰oil	%.water	‰mud
BHT °F Gravity	•API D@	•F C	orrected Gr	avity	°API
RW @ °F Chlorides	ppm Re				ppm System
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud	PSI Recorder No			T-Started 21	25
(B) First Initial Flow Pressure	PSI (depth)	3143		T-Open	15
(C) First Final Flow Pressure	PSI Recorder No	13547)	T-Pulled 0//	5
(D) Initial Shut-in Pressure	PSI (depth)	3197	·	T-Out <u>#304</u>	<u> </u>
(E) Second Initial Flow Pressure	PSI Recorder No				
(F) Second Final Flow Pressure 88	PSI (depth)		 		
(G) Final Shut-in Pressure	PSI Initial Opening	30	Test	<u></u>	
(H) Final Hydrostatic Mud	PSI Initial Shut-in _	30	Jars _	. •	
	STATE CORP.	n 30	Safety	Joint	
TRILOBIITE TESTING L.L.C. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGE OF ANY KIND OF THE PROPERTY OR PERSONNEL OF THE ONE FOR WHOM A TEST IS	FINEHISHRATION C	OMMISSION O	Strado	dle elb	
MADE, OR FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED, DIRECTLY OR NOIRECTLY, THROUGH THE USE OF ITS EQUIPMENT, OR ITS STATEMENTS	FFR 28 o	•	Circ. S	Sub	
OR OPINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF ANY TEST, TOOLS LOST OR DAMAGED IN THE HOLE SHALL BE PAID FOR AT COST BY THE PARTY FOR			Samp	ler	1.5
WHOM THE TEST IS MADE.	CONSERVATION DIV	ISION	Extra	Packer	
Approved By	Wichita, Kansai	. 3.014	Elect.	Rec	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1 1	11. 1		Other		
Our Representative KAU SchWAGER	ThANKYOU		TOTAL	PRICE \$	

CONSERVATION DIVISION

DRILLERS WELL LOG ORIGINAL FEB 23 2000

Date Commenced: September 17, 1999

Date Completed: September 23, 1999

Wichita, Kansas Prospect Oil & Gas, Inc. Becker A #1 **SE NW NE Sec. 3-10S-16W** Rooks County, Kansas

Elevation:

1970' G.L.

1975' K.B.

0 - 40' Shale & Rock

40 - 320' Clay & Shale

320 - 890' Shale, Lime & Sand

890 - 1127' Shale & Lime

1127 - 1161' Anhydrite

1161 - 1780' Shale & Lime

1780 - 3200' Lime & Shale

3200 - 3229' Lime

3229 - 3375' Lime & Shale

3375 - 3475' Shale & Lime

3475' R.T.D.

FORMATION DATA

Anhydrite **Base Anhydrite**

1127'

1161'

Surface Pipe: Set 20#, new, 8 5/8" casing @ 218' K.B. with 150 sacks 50/50 Poz., 2% Gel., 3% CC.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS)	
)	88:
COUNTY OF RUSSELL)	

Alan Vonfeldt of lawful age, does swear and state that the facts and

statements herein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of September

My Commission Expires:

CHERYL M. PAYNE Notary Public - State of Kensas My Apps. Expires 8-30-2003



DRILLERS WELL LOG ORIGINATES 2 3 2000

Date Commenced: September 17, 1999 Date Completed: September 23, 1999 Prospect Oil & Gas, Inconservation Division
Becker A #1
SE NW NE Sec. 3-10S-16W
Rooks County, Kansas

Elevation:

1970' G.L.

1975' K.B.

0 - 40' Shale & Rock

40 - 320' Clay & Shale

320 - 890' Shale, Lime & Sand

890 - 1127' Shale & Lime

1127 - 1161' Anhydrite

1161 - 1780' Shale & Lime

1780 - 3200' Lime & Shale

3200 - 3229' Lime

3229 - 3375' Lime & Shale

3375 - 3475' Shale & Lime

3475' R.T.D.

FORMATION DATA

Anhydrite Base Anhydrite

1127'

1161'

Surface Pipe: Set 20#, new, 8 5/8" casing @ 218' K.B. with 150 sacks 50/50 Poz., 2% Gel., 3% CC.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS)	
)	ss:
COUNTY OF RUSSELL)	

Alan Vonfeldt of lawful age, does swear and state that the facts and statements herein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Alan Vonfeldt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of September, 1999.

My Commission Expires:

August 30, 2003

Cheryl M. Payne, Notary Public

A. CHERYL M. PAYNE
Notary Public - State of Kanasa
My Appt. Expires 8-30-2003

15-163-23307-00-00 RECEIVED

DRILLERS WELL LOG ORIGINA LFEB 2 3 2000

Date Commenced: September 17, 1999 Date Completed: September 23, 1999

Prospect Oil & Gas, Inc. CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas Becker A #1 **SE NW NE Sec. 3-10S-16W** Rooks County, Kansas

Elevation:

1970' G.L.

1975' K.B.

0 - 40' Shale & Rock

40 - 320' Clay & Shale

320 - 890' Shale, Lime & Sand

890 - 1127' Shale & Lime

1127 - 1161' Anhydrite

1161 - 1780' Shale & Lime

1780 - 3200' Lime & Shale

3200 - 3229' Lime

3229 - 3375' Lime & Shale

3375 - 3475' Shale & Lime

3475' R.T.D.

FORMATION DATA

Anhydrite **Base Anhydrite** 1127'

1161'

Surface Pipe: Set 20#, new, 8 5/8" casing @ 218' K.B. with 150 sacks 50/50 Poz., 2% Gel., 3% CC.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS)	
)	ss:
COUNTY OF RUSSELL	1	

Alan Vonfeldt of lawful age, does swear and state that the facts and

statements herein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Alan Vonfeldt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 36 th day of September , 1999.

My Commission Expires:

August 30, 2003

Cheryl M. Payne, Notary Public

CHERYL M. PAYNE My Appt. Expires 8-3。2003